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DCI 700 (200 Volt) Product variants and life cycle information

Bezeichnung
Designation
Dénomination
Designación

Bestellnummer
Partnumber
Référence
Núm.depedido

Gefertigt von 
Production since
fabrication de
fabricación de

Gefertigt bis
produced until
fabrication
fabricación 

Ersatzteilpflicht bis
Service part obligation
Obligation de pièce de rechange
Obligación de disp. de piezas de recambio

Bemerkungen
Notes
Notes
Notas

DCI 700 (200 Volt) 0 683 725 002 2020-06

Robert Bosch GmbH 1 689 973 494  -  2021-11-29



DCI 700 (200 Volt) Info to classification, Intervalls and additional notes
Class -------------  de  ------------------- ---------------- en -----------------  ---------------  fr  ------------------ ---------------- es ----------------- ----------------  it  ------------------

( Verschleißteil:
Definition: 
Zu erwartende Lebensdauer des Teiles ist 
kleiner als die zu erwartende Lebensdauer des 
Produktes! 

-  Bei Ausfall nicht mehr funktionsfähig oder
   sicherer Einsatz des Produktes nicht mehr 
   gewährleistet
- Verminderte Gewährleistung
- Wir empfehlen, diese Ersatzteile im lokalem 
   Lager zu bevorraten.

Hinweis: Der Verschleiß und das 
Wartungsintervall sind abhängig von:
- der Einsatzzeit 
- Art und Häufigkeit der Verwendung
- Alter der Maschine 

Wearing part: 
Definition: 
The expected lifetime of the part is shorter 
than the expected lifetime of the product! 

- In the event of failure, no longer functional
  or safe use of product no longer 
  guaranteed
- Reduced warranty
- We recommend stocking these replacement
  parts in the local warehouse. 

Note: Wear and the maintenance interval 
depend on: 
- Usage time 
- Nature and frequency of use
- Age of machine

Pièce d’usure : 
Définition : 
La durée de vie prévisible de la pièce est 
inférieure à la durée de vie prévisible du 
produit ! 

- Plus en ordre de marche en cas de panne 
  ou utilisation sûre du produit plus garantie
- Garantie réduite
- Nous conseillons d’avoir ces pièces de 
  rechange en réserve dans un entrepôt 
  local. 

Remarque : L’usure et l’intervalle d’entretien 
dépendent des facteurs suivants : 
- durée d’utilisation
- nature et fréquence de l’utilisation
- âge de la machine

Pieza de desgaste: 
Definición: 
La vida útil esperada de la pieza es menor que 
la vida útil esperada del producto. 

- En caso de avería ya no está en
  condiciones de funcionar o el uso seguro 
  del producto ya no se garantiza
- Garantía reducida
- Se recomienda almacenar esas piezas de 
  recambio en un almacén local. 

Nota: El desgaste y el intervalo de 
mantenimiento dependen: 
- del tiempo de servicio
- del tipo y frecuencia de uso
- de la edad de la máquina

Parte soggetta a usura: 
Definizione: 
Il ciclo di vita prevedibile del componente è inferiore 
al ciclo di vita prevedibile del prodotto. 

- In caso di avaria il prodotto non è più in grado 
  di funzionare oppure  non ne è più garantita la 
  sicurezza d’impiego
- Garanzia ridotta
- Consigliamo di tenere una scorta di questi
  ricambi nel magazzino ocale. 

Avvertenza: l’usura e l’intervallo di manutenzione 
dipendono da: 
- tempo operativo
- tipo e frequenza dell’impiego
- età della macchina

) Funktionsteil:
Definition: Die zu erwartende Lebensdauer 
des Teiles ist gleich oder größer als die zu 
erwartende Lebensdauer des Produktes!

- Bei Ausfall nicht mehr funktionsfähig oder
   sicherer Einsatz des Produktes nicht mehr 
   gewährleistet
- Standard Gewährleistung
- Wir empfehlen, diese Ersatzteile im lokalem 
   Lager zu bevorraten.

Function part: 
Definition: The expected lifetime of the part is 
the same as or longer than the expected 
lifetime of the product! 

- In the event of failure, no longer 
  functional or safe use of product no longer 
   guaranteed
- Standard warranty
- We recommend stocking these replacement
   parts in the local warehouse.

Pièce fonctionnelle : 
Définition :La durée de vie prévisible de la 
pièce est égale ou supérieure à la durée de vie 
prévisible du produit ! 

- Plus en ordre de marche en cas de panne 
  ou utilisation sûre du produit plus garantie
- Garantie standard
- Nous conseillons d’avoir ces pièces de 
  rechange en réserve dans un entrepôt 
  local.

Pieza funcional: 
Definición:La vida útil esperada de la pieza es 
igual o mayor que la vida útil esperada del 
producto. 

-  En caso de avería ya no está en ndiciones 
   de funcionar o  el uso seguro del producto 
   ya no se garantiza
- Garantía estándar
- Se recomienda almacenar esas piezas de 
    recambio en un almacén local.

Parte funzionale: 
Definizione:Il ciclo di vita prevedibile del 
componente è uguale o superiore al ciclo di vita 
prevedibile del prodotto. 

- In caso di avaria il prodotto non è più in grado 
  di funzionare oppure non ne è più garantita la 
  sicurezza d’impiego
- Garanzia standard
- Consigliamo di tenere una scorta di questi 
  ricambi nel  magazzino locale.

* Nicht-Funktionsteil:
Definition: Die zu erwartende Lebensdauer 
des Teiles ist gleich oder größer als die zu 
erwartende Lebensdauer des Produktes!

- Bei Ausfall weiterhin funktionsfähig und
   ein sicherer Einsatz des Produktes ist 
   gewährleistet
- Standard Gewährleistung
- Wir empfehlen, diese Ersatzteile bei einem 
   Bedarf über das Zentrallager zu bestellen.

Non-function part: 
Definition: The expected lifetime of the part is 
the same as or longer than the expected 
lifetime of the product! 

- In the event of failure, still functional and
   safe use of the product is guaranteed
- Standard warranty
- We recommend ordering these replacement 
   parts as required via the central  
   warehouse.

Pièce non fonctionnelle : 
Définition :La durée de vie prévisible de la 
pièce est égale ou supérieure à la durée de vie 
prévisible du produit ! 

- Toujours en ordre de marche en cas de 
  panne et utilisation sûre du produit garantie
- Garantie standard
- Nous recommandons de commander ces 
  pièces de rechange au besoin par le biais 
  de l’entrepôt central.

Pieza no funcional: 
Definición:La vida útil esperada de la pieza es 
igual o mayor que la vida útil esperada del 
producto. 

- En caso de avería aún en condiciones de 
  funcionar y  el uso seguro del producto se 
  garantiza
- Garantía estándar
- Se recomienda pedir esas piezas de recambio 
   al almacén central, en caso de necesidad.

Parte non funzionale: 
Definizione:Il ciclo di vita prevedibile del 
componente è uguale o superiore al ciclo di vita 
prevedibile del prodotto. 

- In caso di avaria il prodotto continua ad 
  essere in grado di funzionare e ne rimane
  garantita la sicurezza d’impiego
- Garanzia standard
- Consigliamo di ordinare questi ricambi in caso 
  di necessità  attraverso il magazzino centrale.

Intervall Wartungsintervall des Verschleißteiles Maintenance intervall for wearing part Intervalle d’entretien de la pièce d’usure Intervalo de mantenimiento 
de la pieza de desgaste

Intervallo di manutenzione della parte soggetta a 
usura

h Stunden hours heures Horas ore
d Tage days jours Días giorni
m Monate month mois Meses mesi
cy Zyklen cycles cycles Ciclos cicli
- ohne definiertes Wartungsintervall No defined maintenance interval pas d’intervalle d’entretien défini Sin intervalo de mantenimiento definido senza intervallo di manutenzione definito

Customer Austausch des Teiles durch den Kunden 
(Werkstatt)

Replacement of part by customer 
(workshop)

Remplacement de la pièce par le client 
(atelier) Sustitución de la pieza por el cliente (taller) La sostituzione del componente da parte del 

cliente (officina)
- ist nicht erlaubt. Not permissible. pas autorisé no está permitida. non è ammessa.

x
ist erlaubt (Diese Ersatzteile sind auch in der 
Betriebsanleitung aufgeführt)

Permissible (these replacement parts are also 
listed in the operating instructions)

autorisé (ces pièces de rechange sont 
également indiquées dans la notice 

está permitida (estas piezas de recambio 
también se indican en las instrucciones de 

è ammessa (questi ricambi sono riportati anche nelle 
istruzioni d’uso)

Part-
number

Bestellnummer des Ersatzteiles oder  
Verweis auf ein Standardteil

Order number of replacement part or 
reference to standard part

Référence de commande de la pièce de 
rechange ou signalement de pièce 
normalisée

Número de pedido de la pieza de recambio 
o nota sobre la pieza normalizada

Codice di ordinazione del ricambio o avvertenza 
sul componente unificato

Normpart

Normteil:
Ersatzteile, die normalerweise über 
unterschiedliche Kanäle bezogen werden 
können wie z. B. Schrauben, Muttern, 
O-Ringe, Tintenpatronen. 
Alle 3 Ersatzteil-Kategorien (siehe Class) sind 
möglich

Normpart (Standard part): 
Replacement parts which can normally be 
obtained through various channels e.g. bolts, 
nuts, O-rings, ink cartridges. 
All 3 replacement part categories (refer to 
Class) are possible

Pièce normalisée : 
Pièces de rechange qui peuvent normalement 
être obtenues par le biais de différents canaux, 
par ex. les vis, écrous, joints toriques, 
cartouches d’encre. 
Les 3 catégories de pièces de rechange (voir 
Class) sont possibles

Pieza normalizada: 
Piezas de recambio que se pueden adquirir 
normalmente a través de diferentes vías, p. 
ej., tornillos, tuercas, anillos de sección 
circular, cartuchos de tinta. 
Las tres categorías de piezas de recambio 
(véase clase) son posibles.

Parte unificata (componente unificato): 
Si tratta di ricambi che in genere possono essere 
acquistati attraverso diversi canali, come ad es. viti, 
dadi, O-ring, cartucce di inchiostro. 
Sono possibili tutte e 3 le categorie di ricambi (vedi 
Class)
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4 DCI 700 (200 Volt)

BEZEICHNUNG (de) IDENTIFICATION (fr)

IDENTIFICATION (en) IDENTIFICACION (es)

Kommentar (de)  Comment (en)

Schlauchanschluss Raccord De Tuyau

Hose Coupling Conexion De Manguera

Teilesatz Jeu De Pieces

Parts Set Juego De Piezas

Schlauchleitung Tube Capillaire

Hose assembly Tubo Flexible

Schlauchleitung Tube Capillaire

Hose assembly Tubo Flexible

Schlauchschelle Filtre A Huile De Barrage

Hose Clamp Abrazadera P. Tubo Flex.

Schlauchleitung Tube Capillaire

Hose assembly Tubo Flexible

O-Ring Joint torique

O-Ring Junta torica

Schlauchleitung Tube Capillaire

Hose assembly Tubo Flexible

Flachdichtring Joint Plat

Flat Seal Ring Junta Plana

Schlauchleitung Tube Capillaire

Hose assembly Tubo Flexible

Pos.
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ss
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l

C
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to
m

er

Partnumber Drawing

2 ( - X 1687016045

12x o-rings for Adapter 1 683 351 066

1 ( - X 1683351066

4 ( - X 1680712249

Backflow Delphi

3 ( - X 1680712315

6 ( - X 1680712250

Backflow Delphi

5 ( - X 1681314073

6 - 16 mm

8 ( - X 1680712253

Backflow Denso

7 ( - X 1680210129

12 pieces; 4x1,5 mm

10 ( - X 1680712312

Backflow Denso

9 ( - X 2916710603

A8x11 DIN 7603-CU 1 680 712 312

1 680 712 249

1 680 712 315

1 683 351 066 

Bosch CRI/CRIN

3rd-party CRI

1

3

4

6

8

10

7

9

7

5

2
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5 DCI 700 (200 Volt)

BEZEICHNUNG (de) IDENTIFICATION (fr)

IDENTIFICATION (en) IDENTIFICACION (es)

Kommentar (de)  Comment (en)

Teilesatz Jeu De Pieces

Parts Set Juego De Piezas

Teilesatz Jeu De Pieces

Parts Set Juego De Piezas

Teilesatz Jeu De Pieces

Parts Set Juego De Piezas

Teilesatz Jeu De Pieces

Parts Set Juego De Piezas

PVC-Schlauch Tuyau En PVC

PVC Hose Tubo De PVC

Stecknippel Raccord Enfichable

Socket Nipple Niple De Enchufe

Schlauchschelle Filtre A Huile De Barrage

Hose Clamp Abrazadera P. Tubo Flex.

Teilesatz Jeu De Pieces

Parts Set Juego De Piezas

Rücklaufstutzen Manchon de retour

Overflow Connector  

Rücklaufstutzen Manchon de retour

Overflow Connector  10 ( - X 1683356137

1x Adapter for Delphi CRI

9 ( - X 1683356138

1x Adapter for Delphi CRI

8 ( - X 1687016138

1x Adapter with o-ring for Siemens/VDO/Continental

7 ) - X 1684680011

10 pieces

6 ( - X 1684484012

5 ( - X 1680707110

7,5 meter

4 ) - X 1687016217

1x Complete adapter for Bosch CRIN

3 ) - X 1687016216

1x Adapter for Bosch CRIN

1x Adapter with o-ring

2 ( - X 1687016045

12x o-rings Ø3,5x1,25

1 ( - X 1687016215

Pos.
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Partnumber Drawing

1

2

3

4
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2

9
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Bosch CRI/CRIN

3rd-party CRI

5

5

6

7
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6 DCI 700 (200 Volt)

BEZEICHNUNG (de) IDENTIFICATION (fr)

IDENTIFICATION (en) IDENTIFICACION (es)

Kommentar (de)  Comment (en)

Adapterleitung Conduite D'adaptation

Adapter Line Conduccion Adaptadora

Adapterleitung Conduite D'adaptation

Adapter Line Conduccion Adaptadora

Adapterleitung Conduite D'adaptation

Adapter Line Conduccion Adaptadora

Verbindungsleitung canalisation de liaison

connecting piping Cable De Conexión

Pos.
C

la
ss

In
te

rv
al

l

C
us

to
m

er

Partnumber Drawing

For Bosch-CRI 1x / 2x / 3x; Replaces 1 684 465 848

2 ( - X in work

For Bosch-CRI Piezo 3-25 / 3-27; Replaces 1 684 465 865

1 ( - X 1684465890

4 ( - X 1684465867

For Bosch-CRIN 4.2

3 ( - X 1684465849

For Bosch-CRIN
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7 DCI 700 (200 Volt)

BEZEICHNUNG (de) IDENTIFICATION (fr)

IDENTIFICATION (en) IDENTIFICACION (es)

Kommentar (de)  Comment (en)

Adapterleitung Conduite D'adaptation

Adapter Line Conduccion Adaptadora

Adapterleitung Conduite D'adaptation

Adapter Line Conduccion Adaptadora

For Denso CRI and Denso CRI Piezo

2 ( - X 1684465885

For Delphi CRI 

1 ( - X 1684465884

Pos.
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er

Partnumber Drawing

1

458923-32_Pal

2

3rd-party CRI
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8 DCI 700 (200 Volt)

BEZEICHNUNG (de) IDENTIFICATION (fr)

IDENTIFICATION (en) IDENTIFICACION (es)

Kommentar (de)  Comment (en)

Schlauchleitung Tube Capillaire

Hose assembly Tubo Flexible

Schlauchleitung Tube Capillaire

Hose assembly Tubo Flexible

Pos.
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l
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er

Partnumber Drawing

2 ( - X 1687410056

 

1 ( - X 1680712382

458922-53_Pal

458923-03_P
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1

2
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9 DCI 700 (200 Volt)

BEZEICHNUNG (de) IDENTIFICATION (fr)

IDENTIFICATION (en) IDENTIFICACION (es)

Kommentar (de)  Comment (en)

Schlauchleitung Tube Capillaire

Hose assembly Tubo Flexible

Adapter Adaptateur

Adapter Adaptador2 ( - X 1685720379

1x Adapter Ax1 for CRIN 4.2 without Injector

1 ( - X 1680712396

Pos.
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Partnumber Drawing

458923-28_Pal

1

2
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10 DCI 700 (200 Volt)

BEZEICHNUNG (de) IDENTIFICATION (fr)

IDENTIFICATION (en) IDENTIFICACION (es)

Kommentar (de)  Comment (en)

Stecknippel Raccord Enfichable

Socket Nipple Niple De Enchufe

Flachdichtring Joint Plat

Flat Seal Ring Junta Plana

Flachdichtring Joint Plat

Flat Seal Ring Junta Plana

Stecknippel Raccord Enfichable

Socket Nipple Niple De Enchufe

O-Ring Joint torique

O-Ring Junta torica5 ( - X 1680210146

18,4x2,7; Viton; 12 pieces

4 ( - X 1684484012

 

3 * - X Normpart

A10,3 x 13,5

2 * - X Normpart

A14 x  18

1 ( - X 1684484024

Pos.
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l
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Partnumber Drawing

4
5
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3
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11 DCI 700 (200 Volt)

BEZEICHNUNG (de) IDENTIFICATION (fr)

IDENTIFICATION (en) IDENTIFICACION (es)

Kommentar (de)  Comment (en)

O-Ring Joint torique

O-Ring Junta torica

Filter Filtre

Filter Filtro

Flachdichtring Joint Plat

Flat Seal Ring Junta Plana

Schlauchkupplung Coupleur Pour Flexible

Hose Coupling Acoplamiento Para Tubo

Filterelement Element Filtrant

Filter Element Elemento Filtrador5 ( - X 1687434084

With o-rings. O-ring 12x2 is in set included from 2020-06

4 ( - X 1686490972

 

3 ( - X 2916710605

A10 x 13,5

8x o-ring 28 x 2

2 ) - X 1687434081

 

1 ( - X 1680210179

Pos.
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Partnumber Drawing
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12 DCI 700 (200 Volt)

BEZEICHNUNG (de) IDENTIFICATION (fr)

IDENTIFICATION (en) IDENTIFICACION (es)

Kommentar (de)  Comment (en)

Klemmutter Ecrou De Calage

Lock Nut Tuerca De Apriete

Klemmutter Ecrou De Calage

Lock Nut Tuerca De Apriete

O-Ring Joint torique

O-Ring Junta torica

O-Ring Joint torique

O-Ring Junta torica

Dichtscheibe Joint

Sealing disk Junta

Dichtscheibe Joint

Sealing disk Junta

O-Ring Joint torique

O-Ring Junta torica

Pos.
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l
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Partnumber Drawing

D9

2 ) - X 1683373087

D7

1 ) - X 1683373086

4 ( - X 1680210124

3 pieces; 7 x 4

3 ( - X 1680210132

6 pieces; 9 x 3

6 ) - X 1680109141

D7

5 ) - X 1680109140

D9

7 ( - X 1680210123

6 pieces; 12 x 2

D9 D7

1 2

3 4

5 6

7 7

458926-04_P
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13 DCI 700 (200 Volt)

BEZEICHNUNG (de) IDENTIFICATION (fr)

IDENTIFICATION (en) IDENTIFICACION (es)

Kommentar (de)  Comment (en)

Haltevorrichtung Disp De Maintien

Holding Device Dispositivo De Sujecion

Pos.
C
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ss
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te
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al

l

C
us
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m

er

Partnumber Drawing

For CRIN

1 ) - X 1688120185

458923-26_Pal

1
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14 DCI 700 (200 Volt)

BEZEICHNUNG (de) IDENTIFICATION (fr)

IDENTIFICATION (en) IDENTIFICACION (es)

Kommentar (de)  Comment (en)

Schwimmerschalter Interrupteur A Flotteur

Float switch Interruptor Flotante

Temperaturschalter Thermostat

Temperature Switch Interruptor Termico

Drucksensor Capteur De Pression

Pressure Sensor Sensor De Presion

Einfachhahn Robinet D'arret

Stopcock Llave De Paso

O-Ring Joint torique

O-Ring Junta torica

Pos.
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ss
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al

l
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us

to
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er

Partnumber Drawing

2 ) - - 1687202034

 

1 ) - - 1687200721

4 ) - - 1687409025

 

3 ) - - 0261230112

 

5 ) - - 1680210144

12 pieces

4
3

1

2

458923-07_P
al

5

Robert Bosch GmbH 1 689 973 494  -  2021-11-29



15 DCI 700 (200 Volt)

BEZEICHNUNG (de) IDENTIFICATION (fr)

IDENTIFICATION (en) IDENTIFICACION (es)

Kommentar (de)  Comment (en)

Filter Filtre

Filter Filtro

Drucksensor Capteur De Pression

Pressure Sensor Sensor De Presion

Filterpatrone Filtre De Rechange

Filter Cartridge Cartucho De Filtro3 ( - - 1687434083

For Filter 1 687 434 080

Complete filter

2 ) - - 0261230112

 

1 ( - - 1687434080
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Partnumber Drawing

458923-11_Pal

1
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3
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16 DCI 700 (200 Volt)

BEZEICHNUNG (de) IDENTIFICATION (fr)

IDENTIFICATION (en) IDENTIFICACION (es)

Kommentar (de)  Comment (en)

Elektrokraftstoffpumpe Pompe Elec. A Carburant

Electric Fuel Pump Bomba Electrica De Comb.

O-Ring Joint torique

O-Ring Junta torica

Heizkörper crayon chauffant

Heating Element Elemento De Calefaccion3 ( - - 1684510052

 

2 ( - - 1687012175

6 pieces; 50 x 3,5

1 ( - - 0580464084
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Partnumber Drawing

458923-09_Pal
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17 DCI 700 (200 Volt)

BEZEICHNUNG (de) IDENTIFICATION (fr)

IDENTIFICATION (en) IDENTIFICACION (es)

Kommentar (de)  Comment (en)

Teilesatz Jeu De Pieces

Parts Set Juego De Piezas

Netzteil Bloc d'alimentation

Power Stage Bloque De Alimentacion

Schaltschütz Contacteur

Contactor Contactor3 ) - - 1687211338

 

Frequency converter with parameter

2 ) - - 1687023856

 

1 ) - - 1687016198
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Partnumber Drawing

1
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2

458923-12_Pal
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18 DCI 700 (200 Volt)

BEZEICHNUNG (de) IDENTIFICATION (fr)

IDENTIFICATION (en) IDENTIFICACION (es)

Kommentar (de)  Comment (en)

Hauptschalter Boitier De Feu

Main Switch Interruptor General

Maschinenfuss Pied De Machine

Machine foot Pata De La Maquina

Monitor Moniteur

Monitor Monitor

Haltevorrichtung Disp De Maintien

Holding Device Dispositivo De Sujecion

Scheibe Rondelle

Washer Arandela

Pos.
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l
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er

Partnumber Drawing

 

2 ) - - 1688990082

 

1 ) - - 1687200730

4 ) - X 1685200178

 

3 ) - - in work

Replaces monitor 1 687 023 867

5 ( - X 1680113054

Protective glass
1
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19 DCI 700 (200 Volt)

BEZEICHNUNG (de) IDENTIFICATION (fr)

IDENTIFICATION (en) IDENTIFICACION (es)

Kommentar (de)  Comment (en)

Netzteil Bloc d'alimentation

Power Stage Bloque De Alimentacion

Leiterplatte Circuit Imprime

Printed Circuit Board Tarjeta Circ Impreso

Elektr Leitung Cable

Cable Cable

Axiallüfter Ventilateur

axial flow fan Ventilador Axial
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Partnumber Drawing

2 ) - - 1688400655

With RAM and without mSATA-Drive

1 ) - - 1687023816

4 ( - - 1687222199

 

3 ) - - 1684462595
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20 DCI 700 (200 Volt)

BEZEICHNUNG (de) IDENTIFICATION (fr)

IDENTIFICATION (en) IDENTIFICACION (es)

Kommentar (de)  Comment (en)

Speichermodul Module Memoire

Memory Module Modulo De Memoria

Leiterplatte Circuit Imprime

Printed Circuit Board Tarjeta Circ Impreso

Trockenbatterie Pile Seche

Dry Cell Pila Seca
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Partnumber Drawing

4GB DDR3

2 ( - - 1688400559

30GB, mSATA without operating system

1 ( - - 1688400560

3 ( - - 1687335004

CR2032 1
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21 DCI 700 (200 Volt)

BEZEICHNUNG (de) IDENTIFICATION (fr)

IDENTIFICATION (en) IDENTIFICACION (es)

Kommentar (de)  Comment (en)

Induktiver Impulsgeber Boitier De Dessiccateur

Inductive Pulse Generator Transmisor Imp. Inductivo

Skalenplatte Plaque Echelle

Scale Plate Placa De Escala

Arbeitsplatzleuchte Lampe De Poste De Travail

Workplace Lamp Lampara Puesto De Trabajo

Rail Rail

Rail Rail

Aufspannvorrichtung Dispositif De Fixation

Clamping Device Dispositivo De Fijacion

Einfachhahn Robinet D'arret

Stopcock Llave De Paso

Arbeitsplatzleuchte Lampe De Poste De Travail

Workplace Lamp Lampara Puesto De Trabajo
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Partnumber Drawing

2 ( - - 1688001074

 

1 ) - - 1687225023

4 ) - - 1687419076

 

3 ( - - 1687337034

 

6 ) - X 1687409025

 

5 ( - X 1685200172

 

7 ( - X 1687337035
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22 DCI 700 (200 Volt)

BEZEICHNUNG (de) IDENTIFICATION (fr)

IDENTIFICATION (en) IDENTIFICACION (es)

Kommentar (de)  Comment (en)

Gleitlager Palier-Glisseur

Plain bearing Cojinete De Deslizamient
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Partnumber Drawing

1 ( - - 1685801018
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23 DCI 700 (200 Volt)

BEZEICHNUNG (de) IDENTIFICATION (fr)

IDENTIFICATION (en) IDENTIFICACION (es)

Kommentar (de)  Comment (en)

Rail Rail

Rail Rail

Dichtkegel Cone D'etancheite

Sealing Cone Cono De Junta

Druckleitung Tuyau De Refoulement

Pressure line Tuberia De Presion

Druckleitung Tuyau De Refoulement

Pressure line Tuberia De Presion

Antriebskupplg Spielfrei Accouplement Sans Jeu

Coupling Free From Play Acoplamiento Sin Juego

Drehstrommotor Moteur Triphase

3-phase motor Motor Trifasico

Radialkolbenpumpe  

Radial Piston Pump Bomba Radial De Embolos
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Partnumber Drawing

2 ( - - 1683387117

 

1 ) - - 1687419076

4 ) - - 1680750128

 

3 ) - - 1680750129

 

6 ) - - 1687220913

 

5 ) - - 1686401032

 

7 ) - - 0445010811
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24 DCI 700 (200 Volt)

BEZEICHNUNG (de) IDENTIFICATION (fr)

IDENTIFICATION (en) IDENTIFICACION (es)

Kommentar (de)  Comment (en)

Druckregelventil régulateur de pression

Pressure control valve  

Dichtkegel Cone D'etancheite

Sealing Cone Cono De Junta

Drucksensor Capteur De Pression

Pressure Sensor Sensor De Presion

Druckbegrenzungsventil Valve d limitatn pression

Pressure limiting valve Valvula Limit. De Presion

Dichtkegel Cone D'etancheite

Sealing Cone Cono De Junta

Mutter Ecrou

Nut Tuerca

Druckring Bague De Pression

Thrust Ring Anillo De Presion

Dichtkegel Cone D'etancheite

Sealing Cone Cono De Junta

Dichtkegel Cone D'etancheite

Sealing Cone Cono De Junta

Druckrohrstutzen Tubulure D'arrivee

Inlet Connector Racor De Tubo De Presion
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Partnumber Drawing

2 ( - - 1683387118

 

1 ) - - 0281006394

4 ( - - 1687417098

 

3 ) - - 0281007892

 

6 ( - X 1683345082

 

5 ( - - 1683387116

 

8 ( - - 1683387112

 

7 ) - X 1680200102

 

10 ( - - 1683386198

 

9 ( - - 1683387113
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25 DCI 700 (200 Volt)

BEZEICHNUNG (de) IDENTIFICATION (fr)

IDENTIFICATION (en) IDENTIFICACION (es)

Kommentar (de)  Comment (en)

Wärmetauscher Aspirateur Universel

Heat Exchanger Cambiador De Calor

Lüftermotor Moteur de soufflante

Fan motor motor de ventilador
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Partnumber Drawing

Heat exchanger with fan motor

2 ( - - 1687031085

 

1 ) - - 1687031084
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26 DCI 700 (200 Volt)

BEZEICHNUNG (de) IDENTIFICATION (fr)

IDENTIFICATION (en) IDENTIFICACION (es)

Kommentar (de)  Comment (en)

Drehstromtransformator  

three-phase transformer  
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Partnumber Drawing

1 ) - - 1687224297
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27 DCI 700 (200 Volt)

BEZEICHNUNG (de) IDENTIFICATION (fr)

IDENTIFICATION (en) IDENTIFICACION (es)

Kommentar (de)  Comment (en)

Lüfter Ventilateur

Fan Ventilador

Ventilblock Bloc Distributeur

Valve Block Bloque De Valvulas

Schlauchstutzen Raccord de tuyau flexible

Hose fitting Boquilla De Empalme

Teilesatz Jeu De Pieces

Parts Set Juego De Piezas

Durchflussmessgerät Débitmetre

Flowmeter Caudalómetro

Drucksensor Capteur De Pression

Pressure Sensor Sensor De Presion

Drucksensor Capteur De Pression

Pressure Sensor Sensor De Presion

Filter Filtre

Filter Filtro

Einfachhahn Robinet D'arret

Stopcock Llave De Paso

Schlauchstutzen Raccord de tuyau flexible

Hose fitting Boquilla De Empalme
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Partnumber Drawing

2 * - -
No more 
available

 

1 ( - - 1687222200

4 ( - - 1687016199

Includes: 1x Holding plate, 1x strainer, 2x o-rings Ø7x1,5

3 ) - - 1683386169

 

6 ) - - 0261230112

 

5 ) - - 1687224304

 

8 ) - X 1687434081

 

7 ) - - 0261545059

 

10 ) - - 1683386178

 

9 ) - - 1687409025
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28 DCI 700 (200 Volt)

BEZEICHNUNG (de) IDENTIFICATION (fr)

IDENTIFICATION (en) IDENTIFICACION (es)

Kommentar (de)  Comment (en)

Pos.
C

la
ss

In
te

rv
al

l

C
us

to
m

er

Partnumber Drawing

O-Ring Joint torique

O-Ring Junta torica

Teilesatz Jeu De Pieces

Parts Set Juego De Piezas12 ( - - 1687001665

Set wit 10 pieces o-rings Ø6x1

11 ( - - 1680210539

4 pieces; Ø7x1,5
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29 DCI 700 (200 Volt)

BEZEICHNUNG (de) IDENTIFICATION (fr)

IDENTIFICATION (en) IDENTIFICACION (es)

Kommentar (de)  Comment (en)

Dichtscheibe Joint

Sealing disk Junta

Druckregelventil Régulateur De Pression

Pressure regulator Valvula Regul. De Presion

Drucksensor Capteur De Pression

Pressure Sensor Sensor De Presion

Durchflussmessgerät Débitmetre

Flowmeter Caudalómetro

Drucksensor Capteur De Pression

Pressure Sensor Sensor De Presion

Filter Filtre

Filter Filtro

O-Ring Joint torique

O-Ring Junta torica

Teilesatz Jeu De Pieces

Parts Set Juego De Piezas

Ersatzteilsatz Jeu De Rechanges

Service kit Juego De Repuestos
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Partnumber Drawing

2 ) - - 1687412006

 

1 ( - - 1680109139

4 ) - - 1687224746

 

3 ) - - 0261230112

 

6 ) - X 1687434081

 

5 ) - - 0261230503

 

8 ( - X 1687001665

Set wit 10 pieces o-rings Ø6x1

7 ( - X 1680210539

4 pieces; Ø7x1,5

9 ( - X in work

Includes: 1x Holding plate, 1x strainer, 2x o-rings
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30 DCI 700 (200 Volt)

BEZEICHNUNG (de) IDENTIFICATION (fr)

IDENTIFICATION (en) IDENTIFICACION (es)

Kommentar (de)  Comment (en)

Lüfter Ventilateur

Fan Ventilador

Leiterplatte Bestückt Carte Imprimee Equipee

Printed-Board Assembly Placa Impresa Equipada

Leiterplatte Bestückt Carte Imprimee Equipee

Printed-Board Assembly Placa Impresa Equipada

Relais Relais

Relay Rele
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Partnumber Drawing

2 ) - - 1687016197

Parts set with PCB A3 and A4

1 ( - - 1687222200

4 ) - - 1687211352

 

3 ) - - 1688400593
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31 DCI 700 (200 Volt) History

Date Product Editor Modification
2021-11-29 All Pal Update
2021-10-26 All Pal New part - o-ring Ø71,5 mm 1 680 210 539

New part - o-ring Ø6x1 mm 1 687 001 665
1 683 387 117 changed from functional to wearing part.
New part - 1 687 016 235 set with 2 holding plates fron CRIN 4.2.
New part - 1 687 010 759 new monitor. Replaces monitor 1 687 023 867.
New part - 1 684 465 895 new adapter line. Replaces adapter line 1 684 465 865.

2021-06-07 All Pal Update
2021-03-26 All Pal Equipment for CRI 3rd party added.
2021-02-09 All Pal Adapter cable 1 684 465 848 changed in 1 684 465 890 (see EDIS 202011_060).
2020-12-07 All Pal Part number of Pressure sensor 0 261 232 013 changed in 0 261 230 503.

Part number of pressure regulator 0 281 002 794 changed in 1 687 412 006.
2020-10-30 All Pal Part valve block 1 687 419 075 is no more available
2020-10-13 DCI 700 (200 Volt) Pal Update
2020-09-24 DCI 700 (200 Volt) Pal CRIN 4.2 Zubehör added
2020-05-11 DCI 700 (200 Volt) Pal New spare part
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